THE RUSHVILLE VILLAGE PUBLIC HEARING April 16, 2019

DATE: 4/16/19 TIME: 6:00 pm

PLACE: The Rushville Village Hall

PRESENT: Mayor John Sawers, Deputy Mayor Holly Krossber, Trustees Kimberly Payne, Mark Fargo,

Clerk: Joanne Burley

ATTENDANCE: 2 people attended meeting.

At 6:10 p.m. Mayor John Sawers opened the Public Hearing.

The Mayor opened the Public Hearing.

The Mayor asked the public if there were any comments from the public regarding the Tenative Budget. There were no comments.

The Mayor asked the Board if they had any comments.

Trustee Holly Krossber said she had talked to Jay Grasso, a Grant writer. regarding Fire Dept. Grants. He told her there were lots of grants available. She asked if the Board would consider having Jay come and talk to the board at our next meeting. She is hoping that we could get Grant money to subsidize the money we have in the budget for the Rescue Truck. She hates to see us using savings to balance the budget. She asked if we could adopt the budget contingent on trying to get a grant to offset the cost of the Rescue Truck. Clerk Joanne Burley said we could not have contingencies on the budget. Trustee Kim Payne spoke up and said just because it is in the budget doesn't mean we have to spend the money.

Trustee Chandra Gilman also commented about using savings to balance the budget. Trustee Mark Fargo and Trustee Kim Payne also said there are things that we have no control over.

A motion was received from Trustee Mark Fargo to accept the tentative budget as is. A second was received from Trustee Kim Payne. The motion passed unanimously.

The Public Hearing was closed @ 6:35 pm.

At 6:36 the Mayor opened the regular meeting.

A motion was made by Trustee Kim Payne to approve the 2019/2020 Budget for the Village of Rushville. A 2^{nd} was received from Trustee Mark Fargo. The motion was passed unanimously.

Trustee Chandra Gilman made a motion to adjourn the meeting. A second was received by Trustee Mark Fargo. The motion was unanimously passed.

The meeting was adjourned @ 6:55 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Joanne Burley, Clerk/Treasurer

THE RUSHVILLE VILLAGE PUBLIC HEARING April 16, 2019

THE RUSHVILLE VILLAGE PUBLIC HEARING April 16, 2019